



Questions and Responses - Oxfordshire Growth Hub Business Support
Updated on Monday 26/09/2022

Question

Do you expect the successful candidate to recruit organisations for the program or will recruitment be managed by the LEP?

Response

OxLEP does have a marketing function who will be involved in marketing/recruitment, however we do expect all sub-contractors to take an active role in marketing/recruitment.

Question

One to one mentoring – Can this be delivered virtually?

Response

We would appreciate the option for both virtual and face to face however we do know that many people still have a preference for virtual.

Question

Seminars and Workshops – How many of these events will be run?

Response

We don't have a number in mind and would expect the applicant to add their thoughts etc into their proposal.

Question

Seminars and Workshops – for physical events we will be required to manage and pay for the accommodation

Response

Yes.

Question

Seminars and workshops – will the physical events be in Oxfordshire and Buckinghamshire

Response

To be confirmed but mainly Oxfordshire.

Question

Participants – will there be a minimum number of businesses that we need to recruit for the programme?

Response

100 eligible businesses.

Question

Support hours – Does the minimum 8 hours support cover peer networking, coaching and seminars or just coaching?



Response

Yes

Question

Pricing – The pricing schedule is based on a day rate, however costs like marketing, room hire, are one off – should we assume all of this in our rate?”

Response

Yes.